
 2024 KEY DATES 

 Mon 25 Feb  All teams training to commence 
 Uniforms to be distributed 

 Sun 3 March  Pre-season welcome and fitness event 
 Sugarworld Cairns 

 Tues/Weds 12/13 March  Week 1 games (including CNA grading process) 

 Sun 17 March  Sharks Netball Inc AGM 

 Mon 18 March  Fundraising chocolate drive commences 

 Tues/Weds 19/20 March  Week 2 games (including CNA grading process) 

 Tues/Weds 26/27 March  Week 3 games (including CNA grading process) 

 1-14 April  Easter School holiday break - no games and no training 
 unless advised by coaches 

 Monday 15 April  Training resumes 

 Tues/Weds 16/17 April  Week 4 games - continues each week until 18/19 June 

 Monday 6 May  Labour Day Public Holiday - no training unless advised by 
 individual coaches 

 Monday 20 May  Club night 

 Sat 1 June  Fowler’s Cup Carnival (Cairns Netball Association) 

 23 June - 6 July  Winter School holiday break - no games and no training 
 unless advised by coaches 

 Monday 8 July  Training resumes 

 Tues/Weds 9/10 July  Week 14 games - continues each week until final round 

 Sat 13 or Sat 27 July  Elite player event/clinic - details to be confirmed 

 Sunday 4 August  Fowler’s Cup Carnival (Marlin Coast) 

 Tues/Weds 6/7 August  Final round of regular competition - last game for under 10s 
 and teams that do not qualify for semi finals. 

 Tues/Weds 13/14 August  Semi-Finals 



 2024 KEY DATES 

 Tues/Weds 20/21 August  Preliminary finals 

 Sat 24 August  Combined teams’ presentation afternoon (TBC) 

 Tuesday 27 August  Grand Finals (Juniors) 

 Friday 30 August  Grand Finals (Seniors) 

 Saturday 7 September  Senior’s presentation evening 

 Sunday 8 September  Junior’s presentation afternoon 

 Management committee meetings 

 In person: Sunday 4pm  By Google Meet: Thurs 8pm 
 meet.google.com/ads-izuy-qq  j 
 Dial-in: (AU) +61 2 9051 7549 
 PIN: 195 923 066# 

 14 January  1 February 

 11 February  29 February 

 10 March  21 March 

 14 April  2 May 

 19 May  30 May 

 9 June  4 July 

 14 July  1 August 

 11 August  22 August 

 15 September 

https://meet.google.com/?authuser=1

